Based upon the applicant’s revised location of certain access roads and alterations in the 
design of certain improvements, the landscape architectural firm the Design Consortium 
submitted a September, 2004 addendum to the approved oak tree report.

As stated in the Design Consortium Addendum, one hundred and fifty five (155) oak trees 
will be removed, while the approved Oak Tree Report designated the removal of one 
hundred and fifty seven (157) oak trees. Therefore, this results in a net decrease of two 
(2) oak trees that are scheduled for removal.

Condition G and the Final Environmental Impact Report of April, 1999, EIR No.: 98-0227 
stated that "a total of 270 15-gallon coast live oak trees shall be planted on site as

[...]

OPEN SPACE/CONSERVATION, Amenities and Maintenance Voluntary 
agreement between conservancy agency and subdivider.

Grant Deed of Non-Tentative Tract Map Property. Concurrently with the 
recording of the Tract Map, the Developer agrees to record a grant deed for 
two hundred fourteen (214) acres of undeveloped open space to the 
Mountains Recreation and Conservation Authority (hereafter “MRCA”) which 
acreage is outside the tentative tract map area. Such property shall be free

W.

1.

from obvious dumping, trash accumulation and unaddressed man-made

[...]

The principle target areas for reduction are the widening 
of Valley Circle Boulevard and the proposed main artery that would be an 
extension of Roscoe Boulevard.

14. Dedication of Conservation Easement along Dayton Canyon. The Developer
shall dedicate MRCA a conservation easement above the one thousand sixty 
foot (1,060‘) topo line along the steep wall of Dayton Canyon. The 
Developer shall exercise reasonable care in avoiding grading above that 

. elevation. In the event grading is required within this area as a result of the

established roadway location and gradient per Tentative Tract Map 52866,